
 

 

Malvern Primary School 
“Bringing out the best in children” 

Willoughby Road | Huyton | Knowsley | L14 6XA 

 

Holiday List 
School Year 2023/24 
 
    School re-opens Tuesday 5 September 2023 
 
Autumn Half-term  School closes Thursday 26 October 2023 at 3.30pm 
    School re-opens Monday 6 November 2023 
 
Christmas Holiday  School closes Wednesday 20 December 2023 at 1.30pm 
    School re-opens Wednesday 3 January 2024 
 
Spring Half-term  School closes Friday 9 February 2024 at 3.30pm 
    School re-opens Monday 19 February 2024 
 
Easter Holiday  School closes Thursday 28 March 2024 at 1.30pm 
    School re-opens Monday 8 April 2024 
 
May Day   Monday 6 May 2024 
 
Summer Half-term  School closes Friday 24 May 2024 at 3.30pm 
    School re-opens Monday 10 June 2024    
 
Summer Holiday  School closes Wednesday 17 July 2024 at 1.30pm 
 

 
INSET DAYS 

4 September 2023 
27 October 2023 

6 June 2024 
7 June 2024 
18 July 2024 

 
 
 
 

 


